4123435787

Docket No.: 010087

FORM PTO-1565 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEP	ARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATEN [*]	TS ONL	.Υ		Patent and	l Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	▼	•	▼		▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please recon	d the attached or	iginal docum	nents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): X-ident GmbH			nd address of rec	•	(ies):	
		Name: X-ident technology GmbH				
		Address	Kreuzauer Stra	isse 33		<u> </u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			www.		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment □	Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Dti	ren	St	ate/Prov	
☐ Other		Country:	Germany	ZII	P; <u>D-52</u>	355
Execution Date: May 22, 2003		Additional na	rme(s) & address(es)) Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	ers(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	, the executio	n date of the app	lication is:		
Patent Application No. Filing	date	B. I	Patent No.(s)			
		£ 20£ 202				
		6,206,292				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	s 🖾 No	w.s.		
Name and address of party to whom o concerning document should be maile	-	6. Total nur	nber of applicatio	ons and pate	nts invol	ved: 1
Name: Paul A. Beck		7 Total fee	(37 CER 3.41):	9	40.00	
Registration No. 22,289		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: Paul A. Beck & Associates	***************************************					
1575 McFarland Road		⊠ Autho	orized to be charg	ged to depos	sit accou	ınt
Suite 100			account number:	***************************************		
City: Pittsburgh Sta	ite/Prov.: PA	502395				
Country: USA ZIF	15216-1808	(Attach de	uplicate copy of this p	page if paying !	y deposit	account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	:E			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief		100.130		ny attachad i	yany ie a	true conv
of the original document.		/ X	a correct one an	,	_	ише сору
Paul A. Beck	Vaul	4.	<u></u>	<u> 1/30,</u>	03	
Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages including a	Signature		6	Date	
	iall documents to be recorded with	1000.111	-	PATEN	T	



URKUNDENROLLE NUMMER

1371 für 2003

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas we, X-Ident GmbH of Rathausstrasse 29, D-52428 Jülich, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "patentee", are the sole owner of the United States Patent for an improvement in

Surface-printable RFID-Transponders,

No. 6,206,292, dated March 27, 2001; and

Whereas X-ident technology GmbH of Kreuzauer Strasse 33, D-52355 Düren, Germany, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Kreuzauer Strasse 33, D-52355 Düren, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in the consideration of the sum of 1 dollars (\$ one), the receipt whereof is acknowlegged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	22	day of	may	2003
· i) .	- Q	•	\mathcal{Q}	ŕ

PATENT

REEL: 013835 FRAME: 0743

I hereby certify, that the signature overleaf, done before me, is the sign-manual of Jörg Zumbaum, lawyer having the office address at Zülpicher Strasse 117, D-52349 Düren, Germany, identified by D - Card No. D-5034864437

and established by the local Court of Aachen on December 19, 2002 as trustee of the X-ident GmbH, Rathausstr. 29, D-52428 Jülich, Germany is authorized to represent the X-ident GmbH, Rathausstr. 29, D-52428 Jülich, Federal Republic of Germany and to sign the assignment of a patent.

Düren 26. June 2003



Seal

(Notary Public)

URKUNDENNUMMER 1371 für 2003

Aufgrund vor mir erfolgter Anerkennung beglaubige ich hiermit die vorstehende Unterschrift des mir bekannten Herrn Rechtswalt Jörg Zumbaum als Insolvenzverwalter, Düren, geschäftsansällig in 52349 Düren, Zülpicher Str. 117.

Düren, den 2 06.2003





Amtsgericht Aachen

52070 Aachen, 19.12.2002 Augustastraße 78/80 Telefon 02 41 94 59 2775

Geschäfts-Nr.: 19 IN 1190/02

Bescheinigung

In dem Insolvenzverfahren über das Vermögen

der im Handelsregister des Amtsgerichts Jülich unter HRB 1156 eingetragenen X - ident GmbH, Kreuzauer Straße 33, 52355 Düren, vertreten durch den Geschäftsführer Dr.-Ing. Jürgen Schäfer, Yorckstraße 5, 52074 Aachen

Geschäftszweig: Entwicklung, Herstellung und Vertrieb (Vermarktung) von Erzeugnissen für den Bereich flexibler, elektronischer Medien und Materialien zur Identifizierung und Kennzeichnung usw.

ist Herr Rechtsanwalt Jörg Zumbaum, Zülpicher Straße 117, 52349 Düren durch Beschluss vom 19.12.2002 zum Insolvenzverwalter bestellt. Hierüber wird ihm diese Bescheinigung erteilt, die bei Beendigung des Amtes zurückzugeben ist.

(Paffen) Justizobersek etärin als Urkundsbeamtin del

> PATENT REEL: 013835 FRAME: 0746

Vorstehende Ablichtung stimmt mit der mir heute vorgelegten Urschrift wörtlich überein und wird hiermit beglaubigt.



Düren, den 26.06.03





PATENT REEL: 013835 FRAME: 0747

PAUL A. BECK & ASSOCIATES SUITE 100, 1575 McFARLAND ROAD PITTSBURGH, PA 15216-1808 TELEPHONE (412) 343-9700 FAX (412) 343-5787

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

-Fax Cover Sheet-

Date:

July 30, 2003

Fax Phone:

(703) 306-5995

To:

Commissioner for Patents

From:

Paul A. Beck, Esquire

Pages:

- 8

Subject:

Assignment for X-ident Technology GmbH

Patent No.

6,206,292

Issue Date:

March 27, 2001

Assignor:

X-ident GmbH

Assignee:

X-ident technology GmbH

Title:

"Surface-Printable RFID-Transponders"

PAB File No:

010087

Enclosed are the following for recordation:

7/30/2003

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate)

7/30/2003

Assignment (5 pages)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office (Fax No. (703) 306-5995 on (Date)

Typed or printed name of person signing this certificate:

(Signature)

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THE DESIGNATED NUMBER OF PAGES, OR IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY PROBLEM WITH THE TRANSMISSION OF THIS DOCUMENT, PLEASE CALL (412) 343-9700.

PATENT REEL: 013835 FRAME: 0748

PAGE 03

4123435787 PAB

Docket No.: 010087

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENTS ONLY					
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks:	Please record	d the attached original	inal documents or	copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): X-ident GmbH			nd address of recei	_ , , ,		
		_	X-ident technology	T-MANUEL III - MANUEL III - MAN		
		Address:	Kreuzauer Strass	se 33	78.79.7-79.60.00	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes 🖾 No			1111 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	W. C.	
3. Nature of conveyance:				W		
⊠ Assignment □ M	Merger		- 1976/1984/A			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name	City: <u>Dür</u>	ren	State/Prov		
☐ Other		Country:	Germany	ZIP: <u>D-52</u>	355	
Execution Date: May 22, 2003		Additional nat	me(s) & address(es)	□ Yes	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers	s(s):					
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application,	the execution	n date of the applic	ation is:		
Patent Application No. Filing da	te	В. F	Patent No.(s)			
		6,206,292				
		~,~v <i>,</i> ~v				
			r:			
	Additional numbers	LI Yes	⊠ No	78-804 N SS 1		
Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total num	nber of applications	and patents invol	ved: 1	
Name: Paul A. Beck		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 22,289	744/44				ould be	
Address: Paul A. Beck & Associates		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 				
1575 McFarland Road		☑ Author	rized to be charge	d to deposit accou	int	
Suite 100		8. Deposit a	ccount number:		***	
City: Pittsburgh State/	Prov.: PA	502395	W VIII	WALL PARTIES AND A		
Country: USA ZIP:	15216-1808	(Attach du	plicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit	account)	
	DÓ NỘT Ủ	SE THIS SPACE	E			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to fitthe original document. 	the foregoing informat	tion is true an	d correct and eny (ettached copy is a	true copy	
Paul A. Beck	Jan 1	/A	L	7/30/03		
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date		
	mber of pages including co	•	hments, and	6		